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Massachusetts Form CPF M 102 Campaign

Finance Municipal

Form Office of Campaign and Political
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V

py Report

File with City or Town Clerkor

Election Commission Reporting PeriodBeginning1

1 2011 Type ofreport

Pre election Thomas
M. Stanley Fuli Name

of Candidate Councillor

at Large Office

Sought District 19

Neighbors Lane Waltham,

MA 02453Ending9

22011
1.

2011
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G
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. r.Stanley

Committee,,

Committee Name Kathleen

Stanley Name of Committee

Treasurer 19Neighbors Lane

Waltham, MA 02453 Residential Address CommitteeAddressSUNIlKARY
BA7 ANCE INFORMATION Ending Balancefromprevious
report 24,239.54Totalreceipts
this period 21,500.00 Subtotal 45,739.54Totalexpenditures
this period 5,013.27EndingBalance

40,726.27 Total inkind contributions this period0.00
Total outstanding liabilities 0.00Name

of bank sused Citizens Bank Affidavit

of Committee TreasurerI

certify thatI have examined this report, including attached schedules andit is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,

atrue and complete statement ofall campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,

disbursements, inkind contributions andliabilities forthis reporting period and represents thecampaign finance
activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements

of M.G.L. c.55.the penalties of

perjury Treasurer s signature

inink Date Affidavit of Candidate

check 1 box only Candidate with Committee
andno activity independent of the committee I certify that

I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,atrue and complete

statement of all campaign finance activity, ofall persons acting under the authority oron behalf of this committee in

accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c.55. Ihavenot received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any

expenditures onmy behalf during this reporting period. Candidate without Committee OR candidate

with independent activity filing separate report.Icertify thatIhave
examined this report and attached schedules and itis, tothe best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement
of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities
forthis reporting period andrepresents the campaign finance activity of 11 persons
acting un aut ho ty or on behalfof this committee in cordance with the requirements of M.L. c.

55.r liv



Schedule A Receipts
M.G.L.c.55 requires that the name and residential address bereported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over 50
ina calendar year. Committees must keepdetailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize thosereceipts over 50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute200 ormore inacalendar year. Date Name

and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employer 519

2011Alessandro,Joseph 100.00 70 LongfellowRoad
Waltham, MA 02453

215 2011

Alessandro,Marie100.00 70 Longfellow RoadWaltham,
MA 02453 3

14 2011 American

FederationofTeachers MA 500.00 PAC,38 ChauncyStreet
Ste

402 Boston, MA 02111 80227

524 2011

Antico,

Anthony250.00Owner 70 Charles RiverRoad Charlesbank

Apartments Waltham, MA 02453 217
2011 Antico, Carol

200.00Retired70 Charles River RoadRetired Waltham,
MA 02453 224 2011

Baggio, Julie 100.00

26EdwinRoad Waltham, MA 024536
21 2011 Bartley,

John 100.00 Attorney

20AshburtonPlace Law Offices ofJohn Ba
Boston, MA 02108 224 2011 Battaglino, John

250.00 Senior Vice

President520Main Street Suite 202Barnes Noble Waltham, MA

02452 6 16 2011 Bergeron, Jr, Arthur

50.00 17 Windsor

TerraceWaltham,MA 02453 2 24 2011Bibbo,
Jr., Raffaele 100.00

3Falconer Circle

Waltham,MA02451



Date Name and Residential Address

6272011 Brasco, Wayne
97 Harrington Road

Waltham, MA 02452

3102011 Brasco, Wayne
97 Harrington Road

Waltham, MA 02452

2202011 Breger, John

17 Royal Street

Waltham, MA 02452

5232011 Breger, Mimose
17 Royal Street

Waltham, MA 02453

6162011 Bryson, III, Frederick

163 Ravenswood Road

Waltham, MA 02453

5272011 Burns, June

18 Merrill Road

Falmouth, ME 04105

6152011 Cameron, Jr., Peter

33 Barnard Road

Belmont, MA 02487

6162011 Carpenters Local Union 26 PAC

350 Fordham Road

Wilmington, MA 01887

Michael Degavin

4132011 Carpenters Local Union 275 Pol

Action Comm

411 Lexington Street

Newton, MA 02466

80528

622011 Carpenters Local Union 33 PAC

1252 Massachusetts Avenue

Dorchester, MA 02125

80211

6162011 Clark, Dean

390 Walnut Street

Shrewsbury, MA 01545

5212011 Collins, Trudie

501 Lexington Street Unit 05

Waltham, MA 02452

Amount Occupation and Employer

100.00Owner Brasco

Sons Funeral 100.00

150.00Retired

Retired150.00 House

Wife

Retired30.00 100.00 100.00

Vice

PresidentMarcus

Partners250.00

500.00500.00 100.00 50.00



Date Name and Residential Address

2242011 Connors, Joseph
24 Lexington Street

Waltham, MA 02452

6162011 Connors, Joseph
24 Lexington Street

Waltham, MA 02452

292011 Connors, Jr., Joseph
142 Chaffee Avenue

Waltham, MA 02453

6162011 Connors, Michael

6 Lexington Street

Waltham, MA 02452

2242011 Connors, Michael

6 Lexington Street

Waltham, MA 02452

2242011 Craig, Frank

85 Main Street

Waltham, MA 02453

2102011 Cunningham, Carl

53 Circle Drive

Waltham, MA 02453

692011 Cusano, Donald

1332 Trapelo Road

Waltham, MA 02451

332011 Cuttone, Vincent

31 Smith Street

Waltham, MA 02451

2242011 Dacey III, Richard

57 Lura Lane

Waltham, MA 02451

6162011 Davis, Michael

19 Wheelock Road

Waltham, MA 02453

6162011 Deveney, Dennis

8 Hillside Road

Wellesley, MA 02481

Amount Occupation and Employer

100.00Lawyer Self
Employed 100.00

LawyerConnors Connors
100.00 Attorney

ConnorsConnors 100.00
Attorney Connors

Connors100.00 100.00
Attorney Self

Employed150.00

RetiredRetired 50.00
300.00 Owner

PetroPlus Gas

Station

100.0050.00

125.00



Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employer

2242011 Deveney, Dennis 100.00Owner 8
Hillside Road Devaney Sons Wellesley,

MA 02481 2

222011Dion, Joseph 100.00 11Pleasant
Street Newton, MA

02465 2 21

2011Dion,Peter 500.00 Owner 111River Street

D L Liquors Waltham, MA 02454
214 2011

EasternMassachusettsBrick Layers 250.00 People s Committee550

MedfordStreet Charlestown,

MA 02129 80323

616 2011

Ferrera,

Alphonse100.00Sales Engineer 47 FullerStreet Apt.2
Tegal Cprp. Waltham, MA 02453 6 16

2011 Fowler, William

50.00InfoRequested 54 Lincoln StreetWaltham, MA 02451
2 24 2011

Francis, Robert 100.00

11MiltonStreet Waltham, MA 024533

1 2011 Gardiner,

John 75.00 34C

CharlesRiverRoad Waltham, MA 024535

19 2011 Garland, Roderick

50.00 41 Indian

RoadWaltham,MA 02154 2 242011
Gilbert, Keith 250.00

Owner 61 Sandy

PondRoadPark Lodge Hotels Lincoln,MA 01773

6 13 2011 Gilbert, Stacy 300.00 House

Wife 61 Sandy

PondRoadHouse Wife Lincoln, MA01773 224

2011 Gollinger, Cheryl 75.00 81 Morton

Street Waltham, MA

02953



Date Name and Residential Address

272011 Goode, Joseph
8 Clements Raod

Waltham, MA 02453

616207.1Griffith, Stanley 43
Baskin Road Lexington,

MA 02421 2

92011Hartnett, David 60

Bishops Forest Drive Waltham,

MA 02452 5

212011Hartnett, Margaret 60
Bishops Forest Drive Waltham,

MA 02452 2

242011Hawko, Philip 39
Pinkert Street Medford,

MA 02155 2

222011Insurance Agents Brokers of MA PAC

91

Cedar Street Milford,

MA 01757 80077

6

82011International Brotherhood of Electrical

Workers, Local 103 Pol 256

Freeport Street Boston,

MA 02122 80221

2

172011Ironworkers Union Local 7 Pol Action

Comm 195

Old Colony Avenue South

Boston, MA 02127 80219

6

82011Ironworkers Union Local 7 Pol Action

Comm 195

Old Colony Avenue South

Boston, MA 02127 80219

6

162011Jennings, Jr., Frederick P.O.

Box946 Ipswich, MA

01938 6 16

2011Jimenez,Orlando 2Pine

Street Clinton, MA

01510 Amount Occupation

and Employer 100.00 Assessor

Cityof Waltham

200.00 Attorney Stanley

Griffith,Esq. 75.00

75.00 100.00 Mail

ClerkCommonwealth

ofMA

125.00500.00 200.00 300.00

100.00 150.00



Date Name and Residential Address

2102011 Karger, Louis

407 Squire Road

Revere, MA 02151

2242011 Kiley, Laurie

15 Raffele Drive

Waltham, MA 02452

6162011 Langley, John

74 Florence Road

Waltham, MA 02453

812011 Leacy, C Richard

54 Jacqueline Road Apt. 8

Waltham, MA 02452

3182011 Leacy, C Richard

54 Jacqueline Road Apt. 8

Waltham, MA 02452

2152011 Leblanc, Dee

36 Juniper Hill Road

Waltham, MA 02452

6172011 Leblanc, Randy
1250 Rear Main Street

Waltham, MA 02451

6162011 Leblanc, Tom

144 Summer Street

Waltham, MA 02452

6152011 MA Assoc. of Realtors Pol Action

Comm. MA RPAC

256 Second Avenue

Waltham, MA 02451

80112

672011 MA State Labor Council Pol Action

Comm

389 Main Street

Malden, MA 02148

80226

6142011 Marcus, Anne

77 Heath Street

Brookline, MA 02445

Amount Occupation and Employer

200.00Owner Compas

Realty Associat 100.00

50.00100.00

LetterSent

InfoRequested 100.00 100.00

Realtor Re

MaxFirst

Realty125.00 Owner

LeblancMechanical 100.00 Owner

LeblancConstruction 300.00

250.00 225.00

VicePresident Fidelity

Investments



Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employer

2152011 Massachusetts Northern New 200.00England
Laborers District Council 7

Laborers Way Hopkinton,
MA 01748 James

Merloni Jr.2

242011Massachusetts Retail Lumber 100.00 Dealers
Ass144 Kingston

Road Waltham, MA

02451 Joseph Borgoyne

624

2011McGlynn,John 150.00 4 NormanStreet
Salem, MA 01970

224 2011

McGonagle,James100.00 32b Jacqueline RoadWaltham,
MA 02952 6

1.6 2011 McGonagle,

James100.0032bJacqueline Road Waltham, MA02452
6162011

McHugh, Brian 100.00

30ClevlandRoad Waltham, MA 024532
24 2011 Mu1a,

Michael 100.00 Investment

23PleasantValley Road Merrill LynchWestwood, MA

02090 616 2011 Mula, Vincent

250.00 Owner 276

DaleStreetBoston Bark and MulchWaltham, MA

02951 2 24 2011 Murphy, Ann 200.00

Vice President 65

HelenStreetO Neil Associates Waltham,MA 02452 5

24 2011 Murphy, John200.00 Letter

Sent 331 Prospect

StreetInfoRequested Framingham, MA 017015 24 2011

New Car Dealer PAC 200.00

P.O. Box 1802

Boston,MA02105 80095 222 2011 Nicoloro,Stephen

150.00Administrator 39 Leitha

Drive Harvard University

Waltham,

MA02451



Date Name and Residential Address

6102011 Nicoloro, Stephen
39 Leitha Drive

Waltham, MA 02451

2142011 Nocera, Joseph
3 Azalea Road

Waltham, MA 02452

3112011 Noone, John

745 Boston Post Road

Weston, MA 02193

6162011 OHalloran, John

138 Whitman Road

Waltham, MA 02953

6162011 Oliveri, Michael

10 Kenmore Terrace

Waltham, MA 02453

,718 2011
Pipefitters

Comm 35 Travis

S Allston,

MA

80229224 2011 Pizzi,
Jr., 581

Lincoln Waltham,

MA Local 537 Pol

Action

treet

02134

Richard

Street

02451224 2011 Plannte,

Randall 99 Russell

Avenue Watertown, MA

02472312011 Plumbers Union Local 12

PAC 1240 Mass

Avenue Boston, MA

02125

80230672011 Plumbers Union Local 12

PAC 1240 Mass

Avenue Boston, MA

02125

80230526 2011 Professional Firefighters of

MAPeople s
Cttee 130 Bowdoin St

710 Boston, MA

02108

80374 Amount Occupation and

Employer150.00 Administrator

Harvard University

100.00Owner Chateau

Restaurant 100.00

DeveloperSun Rise
Development 100.00 100.00

250.00100.00

OwnerPizzi

Farms200.00

OwnerDunkin Donuts

250.00 250.00

400.00



Date Name and Residential Address

2252011 Professional Firefighters of MA

Peoples Cttee

130 Bowdoin St 710

Boston, MA 02108

80374

6162011 Rauschenbach, Henri

600 Atlantic Ave 19th Floor

Boston, MA 02210

6132011 Raytheon MA PAC

P.O.Box 346 Bedford,

MA 01730 80560

2

232011Retired Public Employees PAC 11

Beacon Street Suite 309 Boston,

MA 02018 80153

2

242011Reynolds, Kevin 55

Caughey Street Waltham,

MA 02451 6

112011Robillard, Scott 157

Beal Road Waltham,

MA 02453 2

192011Rodophele, Robert 20

Samuel Parlin Drive Acton,

MA 01720 2

292011Romard, Daniel 291

Dale Street Waltham,

MA 02451 6

162011Romard, Daniel 291

Dale Street Waltham,

MA 02951 6

32011Sarianides, Irma 176

Hickory Road Weston,

MA 02493 6

162011Scanlan, Patrick 42

Dearborn Street Salem,

MA 01970 2

152011Sheet Metal Workers Local Union 17

People sCtte 1157

Adams Street Dorchester,

MA 02124 80194

Amount

Occupation and Employer 100.00

200.00Lobbyist

HenriRauschenbach Ass
200.00 300.00 100.00

100.00100.00

100.00Executive

Bankof

America50.00

ExecutiveBank

ofAmerica 100.00

100.00 250.00



Date Name and Residential Address

2242011 Smerlas, Mary
134 Virginia Road

Waltham, MA 02453

2242011 Snedeker, Catherine

30 Aldie Street

Allston, MA 02134

6162011 Snedeker, Catherine

30 A1die Street

Allston, MA 02134

2242011 Snedeker, John

22 Hardy Street

Waltham, MA 02453

6162011 Snedeker, Michael

61 Woodland Drive

Waltham., MA 02451

2242011 Snedeker, Michael

61 Woodland Drive

Waltham, MA 02951

662011 Sullivan, Thomas

15 Barbara Road

Waltham, MA 02453

2242011 Trombley, Peter

36 Summit Street

Waltham, MA 02453

7272011 Vanaria, Stephen
130 Forest Street

Waltham, MA 02452

6172011 Voice of Teachers for Education

VOTE Pol Action Comm

20 Ashburton Place

Boston, MA 02108

80235

6162011 Waddick, Robert

129 Church Street

Waltham, MA 02452

5262011 Waltham Firefighters Local 866

P.O.Box 0058 Waltham,

MA 02454 Ralph

Orto Amount

Occupation and Employer 100.00

100.0050.00

100.00Retired

Retired100.00

AttorneyMicheal Snedeker,

Esq.

100.00Attorney Micheal
Snedeker, Esq. 100.00

100.00Consultant Peter
Trombley 200.00 Landscaper

VanariaSons

Inc.100.00 50.00

Attorney City

ofNewton 500.00



Date Name and Residential Address

2242011 Waters, Jr., Robert

501 Lexington Street 99

Waltham, MA 02452

2182011 Waybright, Douglas
17 Boutwell Hill Road

Westford, MA 01886

6162011 Young, Pamela

230 Cross Street

Belmont, MA 02478

282011 Young, William

230 Cross Street

Belmont, MA 02478

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Amount Occupation and Employer

100.00250.00

ExecutiveNelson Companies

100.00 Retired

Retired100.00 Retired

Retired

18,480.003,020.00 21,500.00



Schedule B Expenditures
M.G.L.c.55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over 50in a reporting period. Committees must
keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over 50. Expenditures over
50and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13. Date Name

and Address Amount Purpose 6 16

2011Biagios Ristorante685.00 Catering 123Moody Street
Waltham, MA 02453

418 2011

ConstantContact99.98 Database 1601 TrapeloRoad 329

Waltham, MA 02451 2

24 2011 Constant

Contact110.00Database 1601 Trapelo Road329 Waltham,

MA 02451 75

2011 Constant Contact

110.00Database1601 Trapelo Road 329Waltham, MA

02451 14 2011

Constant Contact 140.10

Database1601Trapelo Road 329 Waltham,MA 02451

524 2011 Constant

Contact 63.75 Database

1601TrapeloRoad 329 Waltham, MA02451 7

26 2011 Constant Contact

101.85 Database 1601

TrapeloRoad329 Waltham, MA 0245159

2011 Constant Contact 83.67

Database 1601 Trapelo

Road329Waltham, MA 02451 614 2011

Craftmount Company 230.00 Printing

89 South Street

Holyoke,MA01040 518 2011Friends of
Gymnastics 70.00 Donation

108 Clematis Ave.

10Waltham,MA 02453 23 2011Fulfillment Express

559.49 Printing 265 Bear

Hill Road Waltham,

MA02453



Date Name and Address

442011 Harkins Committee

14 Hancock Road

Needham, MA 02492

682011 Massachusetts Legislators
Association

Boston, MA

7142011 Moody and Regan Printers

P.O.Box 540427 Waltham,

MA 02454 1

242011Sage Systems 11
Beacon Street Suite 235 Boston,

MA 02108 7

142011Sage Systems 11
Beacon Street Suite 235 Boston,

MA 02108 5

12011Sage Systems 11
Beacon Street Suite 235 Boston,

MA 02108 5

132011Stanley, Thomas 19

Neighbors Lane Waltham,

ma 02543 6

142011Stanley, Thomas 19

Neighbors Lane Waltham,

ma 02543 8

202011Waltham YMCA 725

Lexington Street Waltham,

MA 02452 3

232011Waltham. Youth Basketball 78

Rosewood Drive Waltham,

MA 02452 2

12011Warrendale Little League P.O.
Box540392 Waltham, MA

02454 Total Itemized

Expenditures Total Unitemized
Expenditures Total Expenditures
Amount Purpose

100.00 11478

Contribution150.00 Dinner Gala

414.38Printing 125.00 Database

250.00Database 125.00

Database250.00 Reimbursement

SeeR1 190.00

ReimbursementSee Rl

200.00Hole Sponsorship 425.00 Sponsoring

Teams325.00 Sponsoring Teams 4,808.22

205.055,013.27



Schedule C Inkind Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made Inkind contributions of more than 50. Inkind contributions 50 and

under may be added together, from the committeesrecords, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that

all contributions under or over 50 given by persons who have contributed more than 50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer
of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount o 200 or more in the calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description

OccupationEmployer

Total Itemized Inkind Contributions

Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions

Total Inkind Contributions

0.000.00
0.00



Schedule D Liabilities
M.G.L.c.55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as

well as the liabilities incurred duringthis reporting period. Date To

Whom Due Amount Purpose Total Outstanding

Liabilities 0.00
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w 4R Form CPF Rl Itemization

of Reimbursements Commonwealth
M11n1C1IJ31 FOrm

o Massachusetts Office of Campaign and

Political Finance

File with City or Town Clerkor
ElectionCommission9

11 2011

Stanley, Thomas Individua3

Being Reimbursed

Stanley Committee

CommitteeName
190.00 Amount of

Reimbursemensia
2oil Dateof

Reimbursement Signed under the penaltieso

perjuryCandidatesTreasurers signature in

ink Date Vendor Name and

Address612011

USPS Waltham Postal

Store Waltham, MA

02454

Date Amount

Purpose190.00 Bulk Rate Permit



. If4i
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i
Commonwealtho

Massachusetts Form CPF RlItemizationof

Reimbursements Municipal

Form Office of Campaign and Political

Finance File

with , City or Town Clerkor
ElectionCommission9

11 2011

.Conkliin, Tara

Individual Being

Reimbursed Stanley

CommitteeCommittee

Name 44.07 Amount

ofReimbursement2
24 2011 Date

of Reimbursement Signed under the penalties

operjuryCandidatesTreasurer s signature in

ink Date Date Vendor Name and Address

AmountPurpose222 2011Staples 44.07 Camera Memory

Card 1660 Soldiers Field

Road Brighton,

MA02135



.n

i ,

r N Form CPF R1 Itemizationof
Reimbursements Commonwealth Municipal

Formof
Massachusetts Office of Campaign and Political

Finance File

with City or Town Clerk orElection
Commission911

2011 Stanley,

Thomas Individual Being

Reimbursed Stanley

Committee Committee

Name250.00

Amount of Reimbursement

5132011
Date of Reimbursement

Signed under the penalties of perjury

CandidatesTreasurerssignature in ink

Date Vendor Name and Address

Date

Amount Purpose

5132011 DSPg 250.00Postage Waltham

Postal Store Waltham,

MA 02454



Schedule R Reimbursements

Date Reimbursee Amount

2242011 Conkliin, Tara 44.075

132011Stanley, Thomas 250.00 614

2011Stanley,Thomas 190.00


